

County Council

Stephanie Wright Megan Dunn Sam Low Nate Nehring Jared Mead

3000 Rockefeller Avenue Everett, WA 98201-4046 (425)388-3494 FAX (425)388-3496 TTY/TDD (800)877-8339

September 29, 2021

Ms. Naz Lashgari Email: nazlashgari@gmail.com

Re: Appointment to the Snohomish County Public Facilities District Board

Dear Ms. Lashgari:

On behalf of the Snohomish County Council, I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for accepting the appointment to the Snohomish County Public Facilities District Board.

It is gratifying to see citizens such as yourself participating in these important functions. We sincerely appreciate you making yourself available to serve in this capacity.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Wright

Council Chair

cc: Finance

Enclosure (Motion No. 21-345)

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 21-345

MOTION APPOINTING NAZ LASHGARI TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES DISTRICT BOARD

WHEREAS, the Public Facilities District (the District) was created in July, 2001 pursuant to Chapter 36.100 RCW "(the County PFD Act') as a municipal corporation and an independent taxing authority codified in Chapter 2.19 SCC; and

WHEREAS, the District is established for the sole purpose of pursuing joint ownership, financing or operational relationships with any other public facility district within the County; and

WHEREAS, Naz Lashgari has expressed a desire for appointment to the District's Board; and

WHEREAS, her experience, credentials, and a willingness to serve will make Ms. Lashgari a valuable member of the Public Facilities District Board; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lashgari's appointment is recommended by County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the appointment of Naz Lashgari of Lynnwood, to the Public Facilities District Board, to serve a four-year term ending June 30, 2025.

DATED this 29th day of September, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL

faphanie Wright uncil Chair

ATTEST:

Ellia Ra

Asst. Clerk of the Council